

ADDITIONAL SERVICES TARIFF: Valid until 31st March 2022

Prices per metre are based on LOA. LOA is length overall of the boat including davits, bowsprits, boarding ladders, sterndrives, tenders, outboards, rudders, anchors, pulpits, pushpits and any other extensions fore and aft of the boat. All prices include VAT at 20%.

# MONTHLY BERTHING – excluding electricity

Payable monthly in advance, calculated on a pro-rata daily rate.



# DAILY VISITOR BERTHING – including electricity



Up to 12.5m	£4.25 per metre
12.6m – 18m	£5.45 per metre
18.1m – 24m	£6.05 per metre
24.1m - 35m	£6.35 per metre
35.1m +	£6.70 per metre
Drop off and pick up	£16 50

# SHORT STAY BERTHING

OTIUM REWARDS

All services listed (with the exception of metered electricity usage charge) are payable at time of booking. Marina Developments Limited reserves the right to revise prices without notice.

# BERTHING PLUS OTIUM

# More rewards, more choice.

Our recommended berthing package helps you take your boating to the next level, by combining a quality berth with bigger rewards to ensure maximum enjoyment of your boat. Berthing plus Otium includes 8 weeks storage ashore at MDL boatyards and the ability to earn points that can be redeemed as discounts against any of our services.

Find out more at mdlrewards.com

For availability and a quotation please visit mdlmarinas.co.uk/contact

# ELECTRICITY – supplied where available and at owner's risk

**Administration fee**......£10.90 per quarter or part thereof<sup>†</sup> **Electricity usage charge**.......Charged at cost. *Excludes VAT\** 

†For low usage (e.g. less than £30 per quarter) invoices will be raised 6 monthly.

\*VAT will be charged at 5% up to 33 units a day; 20% over 33 units per day.

### Purchase of metered lead

Metermaid 16 amp ......£169.95 (10m) / £190.55 (25m) Metermaid 32 amp .....£206.00 (10m) / £272.95 (25m)

### TOWING/BOAT MOVEMENT

### Within marina basin

### Outside marina basin (up to 1 nautical mile)

Under vessel's own power ......£113.95 per movement Towed by launch ......£164.75 per movement

### MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

Additional car parking charges may apply – see marina for further details

### Ocean Village Marina

1 Channel Way, Southampton, Hampshire SO14 3TG Tel (023) 8022 9385 · Email oceanvillage@mdlmarinas.co.uk www.oceanvillagemarina.co.uk





ADDITIONAL SERVICES TARIFF: Valid until 31st March 2022

# STORAGE ASHORE

Vessel storage ashore is included in the annual berthing package, subject to our Marina Regulations and Berthing Package Special Conditions.

Muli-hulls and Tents.....One and a half times standard rate

Vessels stored ashore in excess of 12 consecutive months will be charged the weekly rate plus 50%.

Mast storage (outside of rack).....£6.10 per square metre per month

Undercover Storage Ashore (subject to availability, size restrictions and is not included with Freedom Berthing or Otium Plus Berthing storage benefits)

# CRANING/LIFTING



Mast	sten/	unstep	_	afloat	only
IVIUS	3tcp/	unstep	_	anoat	Olliy

Single spreader ......£121.80 per mast

Double spreader ......£168.10 per mast

Large rig.....£290.50 per mast

Misc. craning (including banksman

but excluding boat handling).....£168.10 per hour
Hire of forklift......£86.20 per hour

.£86.20 per hour or part thereof

# excludes labour/rigger

not masts/vessels minimum charge half hour including driver

# PRESSURE WASHING

OTIUN

Up to 8m	£8.75 per metre
8.1m – 10m	£9.60 per metre
10.1m – 12m	£9.65 per metre
12.1m – 15m	£9.70 per metre
15.1m – 18m	£11.35 per metre
18.1m+	f15.55 per metre

Badly fouled boats may be subject to a surcharge

# TOWING/BOAT MOVEMENT



### Within marina basin

Under vessel's own power	£72.05 per movemen
Towed by launch	£86.45 per movemen

### Outside marina basin (up to 1 nautical mile)

	• •	•	
Under vessel's own p	ower	£113.95 ¡	oer movement
Towed by launch		£164.75	oer movement

### **BOAT HANDLING**



including onto cradles

Lift, block off/load onto transport	
Up to 8m	£28.20 per metre
8.1m – 10m	£30.95 per metre
10.1m – 12m	£31.05 per metre
12.1m – 15m	£31.25 per metre
15.1m – 18m	£48.95 per metre
18.1m +	POA
Deleverele /leverele eff two man aut	

### Relaunch/launch off transport

Up to 8m	£23.65 per metro
8.1m – 10m	£27.05 per metre
10.1m – 12m	£27.25 per metre
12.1m – 15m	£27.45 per metre
15.1m – 18m	£37.10 per metre
18.1m +	POA

### Lift, hold and relaunch - initial hold period 30 minutes

Up to 8m	£28.05 per metre
8.1m – 10m	£30.60 per metre
10.1m – 12m	£30.70 per metre
12.1m – 15m	£30.75 per metre
15.1m – 18m	£48.10 per metre
18.1m +	POA

### Extended period in slings

Hourly rate	£238.80 minimum charge half hour
Overnight	£100.00
Weekend	£150.00

### Yard movement

In cradle (any length)£11.95	per	metre
Blocked off (any length)£23.90	per	metre

Emergency lift (out of hours) subject to a surcharge of £250.80 call out fee plus normal tariff.

# **MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES**

Labour	£63.65 per person per hour	minimum charge half hour
Trailer storage	£40.60 per week	
Contractor's pass	£9.00 daily / £585.30 annual	

Additional car parking charges may apply – see marina for further details

### **Shamrock Quay**

William Street, Northam, Southampton, Hampshire SO14 5QL Tel (023) 8022 9461 · Email shamrockquay@mdlmarinas.co.uk www.shamrockquay.co.uk

